192 AUG 7 PH 3 44 FCRM No. 882-ASSIGNMENT OF TRUST DEED BY BENEFICIARY-Oregon Trust Deed Series.

COPYRIGHT 1940	STEVENS-NESS	LAW PUBLISHIN	G CO., PORTLAND, OR	97204
N/-1		17-	Ammore	 ژ

48681 MTZ 27827. LB VOLMA 2 Page 17721

Lot 1 of Block 45 in TRACT 1184, OREGON SHORES UNIT 2, FIRST ADDITION, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

**and Bernard J. Rzasa and Donna J. Rzasa, Husband and Wife, as to an Undivided One-Half Interest.

***, Or the Survivor Thereof

NE

****34.01%, which represents \$5,000.00

hereby grants, assigns, transfers and sets over to Kerry S. Penn/dba Eli Property Co.

....., hereinafter called assignee, and assignee's heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns, attack the beneficial interest in and under said trust deed, together with the notes, moneys and obligations therein described or referred to, with the interest thereon, and all rights and benefits whatsoever accrued or to accrue under said trust deed.

The undersigned hereby covenants to and with said assignee that the undersigned is the beneficiary or beneticiary's successor in interest under said trust deed and is the owner and holder of the beneficial interest therein and has the right to sell, transfer and assign the same, and the note or other obligation secured thereby, and that there is now unpaid on the obligations secured by said trust deed the sum of not less than \$...14,700.00 with interest thereon from ...closing......, 19......

In construing this instrument and whenever the context hereof so requires the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto executed this document; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

This instrument by	David Will Cook 7-15-92 County of County of Was acknowledged before er Ashelman was acknowledged before	M. Lincis William Hooler iam Hooler G. Q. Q. ooler Ashelman me on July 15. 19. 92 me on 19.
Assignment of TRUST DEED BY BENEFICIARY Margot M. Lucas et al Assignor to Kerry S. Penn/ dba Eli Property Co Assignee AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Mountain Title Company of Klamath County	(DON T USE THIS SPACE, RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUNTIES WHERE USED.)	Notary Public for Oregon n expires STATE OF OREGON, County of. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of. 12
Collection Escrow Department		NAME ByDeputy

OPTIONAL FORM 175 (FORMERLY FS-88) MARCH 1975 DEPT. OF STATE 50175-101

 \odot

17722

(Country) (County and a New (Low Different division) SS: (County and/or other political division) (Name of foreign service office) Vice Consul Paul T. Daley Ι.__ of the United States of America at _____Berlin, Germany _____ duly commissioned and qualified, do hereby certify that on this 2nd , before me personally appeared day of ____ July 1992 (DATE) --David William Hookerto me personally known, and known to me to be the individual--described in, whose is name______subscribed to, and who executed the annexed instrument, and being he informed by me of the contents of said instrument_____duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Certificate of Acknowledgment of Execution of an Instrument

[SEAL]

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and

official seal the day and year last above written.

Paul 1. Daley

American Vice Consur ... of the United States of America.

NOTE. – Wherever practicable all signatures to a document should be included in one certificate.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF	SS.	Since 1892	Comona First Federal
OnJUNE 15, 1992 personally appearedMARGOT M.	before me, the unde . LUCAS***	rsigned, a Notai	y Public in and for said State
dence) to be the person(s) whose name(rsonally known to me (or s) is/are subscribed to the n his/her/their authori	e within instrum) and that by hts/her/them
dence) to be the person(s) whose name(that ist/she/har executed the same is signature(s) on the instrument the person instrument.	(s) is / subscribed to the	e within instrum), and that by his/her/their eperson(s) acted, executed the optimum the
dence) to be the person(s) whose name(that b2/she/they executed the same is signature(s) on the instrument the person instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	(s) is / subscribed to the	e within instrum), and that by his/her/then person(s) acted, executed the

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.